

The Colorado Fatherhood Program is a five-year, \$7.5 million federally funded initiative of the Colorado Department of Early Childhood.

Seven fatherhood programs
with nine locations across
Colorado have received funding
from this program to support
fathers to sustain healthy
relationships, work toward financial
well-being, and reinforce responsible
parenting through skills-based parent
education workshops. Participating
fathers also receive one-on-one support
from fatherhood advocates.

Services are voluntary and targeted to fathers and father figures over the age of 18, with a child or children under the age of 24.

## The Colorado Fatherhood Program grantees support fathers to:

**GROW** their parenting knowledge to be more active in their child's life

**STRENGTHEN** their relationship with their child's other parent or caregivers

**ADVANCE** their career or get a new job

WORK with programs like child support and access services to address challenges they may be facing

**DEVELOP** a healthy network of family and friends who can lend a hand when they need it

FORM friendships with other dads



## Colorado Fatherhood Program GRANTEE SITES

- 1 Catholic Charities of Southern Colorado 719-601-6268 | ccsoco.org
- Denver Human Services Fatherhood Program 720-944-1323 | denvergov.org
- **3** Empowering Communities Globally 303-527-2742 empoweringcommunitiesglobally.org
- Hilltop Delta Connection

   Delta County

  970-252-7445 | htop.org
- Hilltop Community Resources– Mesa County970-243-0190 | htop.org
- Hilltop Community Resources
   Montrose County
  970-252-7445 | htop.org
- **7** La Plata Family Centers Coalition 970-385-4747 | Lpfcc.org
- Prowers County Department of Human Services
  719-336-7486 | prowerscounty.net
- **The Piñon Project** 970-564-1195 | pinonproject.org



## Interested in learning more about the Colorado Fatherhood Program? Please contact:

## **Patrick Potyondy**

Colorado Fatherhood Project Manager, Colorado Department of Early Childhood

- **\( 720-810-1317**
- patrick.potyondy@state.co.us
- cdec.colorado.gov

